
         
 

     P.O. Box 58900 
     Salt Lake City, UT  84158-0900 
     Phone:   (801) 584-6326 
     FAX:     (801) 584-7862 

 
 
 

August 21, 2012 
 
 
 

Attention:  Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
550 Capitol Street NE, #215 
P.O. Box 2148 
Salem, OR  97308-2148 
puc.filingcenter@state.or.us 
 

Re: In the Matter of Northwest Natural Gas Company, dba NW Natural 
 Request for a General Rate Revision  
 Docket No. UG 221 
 
Please remove Jane Harrison, Manager, Marketing Services, as a contact for Northwest 

Pipeline GP in the above-referenced docket and replace her with Teresa Hagins.  Teresa’s contact 
information is: 

 
Teresa Hagins 
Team Leader, Marketing Services  
Northwest Pipeline GP 
8907 NE 219th Street  
Battle Ground, WA 98604  
Phone:  (360) 666-2140 
Email:  teresa.l.hagins@williams.com 
 
Thank you. 

 
      Sincerely, 
 
      /s/ Trish Mitchell 
 
      Trish Mitchell 
      Senior Paralegal  
 
cc:  Official Service List 

mailto:puc.filingcenter@state.or.us
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I certify that I have on this day served the foregoing document upon all parties of record 

in this proceeding via electronic mail. 

Mark R. Thompson 
NW Natural 
220 NW 2nd Ave 
Portland, OR  97209 
Mark.thompson@nwnatural.com 

Judy Johnson 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 
judy.johnson@state.or.us 

Jason W. Jones 
Business Activities Section 
PUC Staff – Department of Justice  
1162 Court ST NE 
Salem, OR  97301-4096 
Jason.w.jones@state.or.us 

Robert Jenks 
Executive Director 
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Ste 400 
Portland, OR  97205 
bob@oregoncub.org 

G. Catriona McCracken 
Legal Counsel/Staff Attorney 
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Ste 400 
Portland, OR  97205 
catriona@oregoncub.org 

Douglas C. Tingey 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon 1WTC13 
Portland, OR  97204 
doug.tingey@pgn.com 
 

Jess Kincaid 
Community Action Partnership of Oregon 
PO Box 7964 
Salem, OR 97301 
jess@caporegon.org 

Lisa F. Rackner 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Ave., Suite 400 
Portland, OR  97205 
lisa@mcd-law.com 

Tommy A. Brooks 
Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen & Lloyd 
1001 SW Fifth Ave, Ste 2000 
Portland, OR  97204-1136 
tbrooks@cablehuston.com 

Chad M. Stokes 
Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen & Lloyd 
1001 SW 5th – Ste 2000 
Portland, OR  97204-1136 
cstokes@cablehuston.com 

OPUC Dockets 
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Ste 400 
Portland, OR  97205 
dockets@oregoncub.org 

Paula E. Pyron 
Northwest Industrial Gas Users 
4113 Wolf Berry Ct 
Lake Oswego, OR  97035-1827 
ppyron@nwigu.org 

Wendy Gerlitz 
NW Energy Coalition 
1205 SE Flavel 
Portland, OR  97202 
wendy@nwenergy.org 

Randy Dahlgren 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon St – 1WTC0702 
Portland, OR  97204 
Pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com 

For Regulatory Affairs E-Filing 
NW Natural 
220 NW Second Avenue 
Portland, OR  97209-2516 
efiling@nwnatural.com 
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DATED:  August 21, 2012 

     /s/ Trish Mitchell      
      
     Trish Mitchell 
 


